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STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

DIVISION OF MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE

1955 020C 6o 003

L}

CONSENT ORDER IN THE MATTER OF

Lok p bl . VALERIA PENNEY
A -
WHEREAS, ValeridCPenney)of Putnam Connecticut has been issued license No.
34399, to practice as a halrdresser by the Department of Health Services
pursuant to Chapter 387 of the General Statutes of Connecticut, as amended;

and
WHEREAS, Valeria Penney hereby acknowledges and admits:

1. That she is the proprietor of Teddy Bear Curls, Putnam, Connecticut.

2. That said premises were inspecfed on February 14, 1985 by Sophie Woodka
of the Connecticut Department of Health Services and Beth MaComber of
the North East Area Health District sanitarian,

3 That said inspection discovered that there was no disinfectant and the
work surfaces showed dust present.

4, By her actipn described in (3) above has violated the provisions of
§20-263 of the Connecticut General Statutes by failing to conform to

the accepted standards of the halrdresser and cosmetician profession.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to §19a-17 and §20-263 of the Gemeral Statutes of
Connecticut, as amended, Valeria Penney hereby stipulates and agrees to the
following:

1. That she waives her right to a hearing on the merits of this matter.

2. That she is hereby reprimanded.
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3. That she will maintain disinfectant on the premises and dust the shop
regularly.

4, That she understands that notice of this Consent Order is a matter of
public record.

5. That she understands that this Consent™Order may be considered as
evidence of the above admitted violations in any proceeding before the
Connecticut Board of Examiners for Barbers, Hairdressers and
Cosmeticians arising out of a subsequent series of facts (1) in which
her compliance with this same order is at issue, or (2) in which her
compliance with §20-263 of the General Statutes of Connecticut is at
issue.

6. That she understands this Consent Order shall be considered dispostive
of the matters herein described and is not subject to reeonsideration
or judicial review under any form or in any forum. Further, that said
order is not subject to appeal under the provisions of Chapter 387 and
Chapter 54 of the General Statutes of Connecticut.

7. That she understands that she has the right to consult with an attorney

prior to signing this document.

I hereby affix my signature, agreeing and admitting to the above, and

declare this to be an act performed of my own free will.
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Subscribed and sworn before me thisé)&?gf, day of /K7CQ\// 1985,

The above Consent Order having been presented to the duly appointed agent

- of the Commissioner of Health Services on .the H*’ day of JTuw

Sl

Stanley K. Peck Director ]
Division o Medical Quality 'Assurance
Department of Health Services

1985, it is hereby accepted.

The above Consent Order having been presented to the duly appointed agent

of the Board of Examiners for Barbers, Hairdressers and Cosmeticians on the

2 day of S %ﬁé;q{: ¢ 1985, it is hereby ordered and
(4

accepted.
'S
Ralph Cob(izzi, Barber, Chairperson
Connecticut Board of Examiners for :
. Barbers, Hairdressers and Cosmeticians i
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